
 

Monetary Developments: March 2023 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs821.9 billion as at end-March 2023, with its major 

component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs766.8 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs887.4 billion and 

Rs808.1 billion, respectively.  
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Mar-23 Feb-23

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 46,211 46,149 62 0.1

II. Deposit Liabilities 766,805 771,354 -4,550 -0.6

  II.I Rupee Deposits 588,177 589,546 -1,369 -0.2

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 178,627 181,808 -3,181 -1.7

III. Debt securities 8,894 6,039 2,856 47.3

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 821,910 823,542 -1,632 -0.2

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 887,432 880,820 6,613 0.8

    Bank of Mauritius 252,716 251,346 1,370 0.5

    Other Depository Corporations 634,717 629,474 5,243 0.8

1. Net Claims on Central Government 140,951 138,261 2,690 1.9

    Bank of Mauritius -15,230 -10,768 -4,463 -41.4

    Other Depository Corporations 156,181 149,029 7,153 4.8

2. Claims on Other Sectors 667,182 670,533 -3,351 -0.5

    Bank of Mauritius 90,318 90,312 6 0.0

    Other Depository Corporations 576,864 580,221 -3,357 -0.6

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 665,180 669,550 -4,369 -0.7

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 808,134 808,795 -661 -0.1

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 873,656 866,072 7,584 0.9

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 821,910 823,542 -1,632 -0.2

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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